

ORDER BELOW EXH.16 IN RCS 153/2024

Dipak Vs. Arun

Perused the application. In-spite of opportunity other side did not file any say. Hence granted in the interest of justice.

Date. 12/03/2026

(G.V.Gandhe)
Civil Judge Jr. Dn.
Paithan